Reason:

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2014 CC No(s). 18861/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2013 in AS No. 2987/1987 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

BANDE SATYANARAYANA MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MUMMIDI SREERAMULU (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)  $\,$ 

Date: 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv. Ms. Suchitra Hrangwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matter after the Chirstmas vacation, as prayed for.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushil Kumar Rakheja Date: 2014.12.16 18:14:39 IST