www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1442/2015

BANDE SATYANARAYANA MURTHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMMIDI SREERAMULU (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit K. Naini, Adv. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has yet not furnished the complete and correct address of respondent Nos.3, 5, 6, 16, 19, 21, 27 to 29, 32 to 39, 42, 46 to 50, 52 to 56, 58 to 64, 67 to 72 and 74. Be furnished within four weeks' time. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner also to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 7 to 15, 17, 18, 20, 22, 23,25, 26, 30, 31,43 to 45, 51, 57, 65, 66, 73 and 75 to 78. Be taken within the said period of four weeks' time.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.7, 24, 41 and 76 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

List again on 22.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar