SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1442/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2013 in AS No. 2987/1987 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

BANDE SATYANARAYANA MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMMIDI SREERAMULU (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhwal, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. S. Goel, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for furnishing fresh and correct addresses of unserved respondent Nos. 3, 5, 6, 16, 19, 21, 27 to 29, 32 to 39, 42, 46 to 50, 52 to 56, 58 to 64, 67 to 72 and 74 and for taking necessary steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 8 to 15, 17, 18, 20, 22, 23, 25, 26, 30, 31, 43 to 45, 51, 57, 65, 66, 73 and 75 to 78, failing which the petition qua them shall be deemed to be rejected without reference to the Bench.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Bench.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER