SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1442/2015

BANDE SATYANARAYANA MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMMIDI SREERAMULU (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr T.V.Bhaskar Reddy, Adv. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Parnam Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Defects in the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased petitioner have not been cured despite last opportunity having been granted.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith appropriate office report showing the status of all the respondents, for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar