SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1442/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2013 in AS No. 2987/1987 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

BANDE SATYANARAYANA MURTHY (SINCE DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMMIDI SREERAMULU (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 19/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further four weeks' time for taking instructions for bringing on record the Lrs of sole petitioner.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Narula) Court Master