SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1442/2015

BANDE SATYANARAYANA MURTHY (SINCE DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMMIDI SREERAMULU (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 02-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following ORDER

By way of last chance, the defects as pointed out by the Registry may be cured by the petitioner within a period of four weeks from.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) BRANCH OFFICER

COURT MASTER (SH)