SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1442/2015

BANDE SATYANARAYANA MURTHY (SINCE DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMMIDI SREERAMULU (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit K.Nain, Adv. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Two weeks' time is finally granted to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to take steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.40 and to cure the defects in the application for substituted service in respect of unserved respondents, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed in respect of legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.40 as also the unserved Respondents for whom the application for substituted service is filed, without further reference to the Court.

Within the said two weeks' time, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is also directed to cure the defects in the application for substitution in respect of deceased petitioner which is in vernacular language.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR